

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781 RESOLUTION NO. 85-28 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the welfare of the Squaxin Island Indian people, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe is a member of the Puget Sound Health Board whose primary purpose is to make known the health needs of the Puget Sound member tribes to impact the decision making process of the Indian Health Service and the United States Congress in determining funding packages and establishing priorities for delivery of services to Indian Tribes; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council supports the Puget Sound Health Board's Fiscal year 1986 proposal to contract for the following activities:

- 1. Provide coordination and liaison between the member tribes and the Indian Health Service.
- 2. Coordinate/Facilitate bimonthly CHR training activities.
- 3. Tribal Resource Center.
- 4. Provide and facilitate provisions of comprehensive up-to-date information on health issues to member tribes and Board members.
- 5. Maintain administrative systems to support health board operations.
- 6. Assist in improvement in organization and operation of contract health services for the Puget Sound tribes.
- 7. Watch dog Federal/Congressional activities dealing with tribal health programs that require tribal input.
- 8. Develop public awareness of the health needs of the Puget Sound Tribes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council requests the Portland Area Office - Indian Health Service Director, Don Davis, to fund Puget Sound Health Board's FY 1986 proposal.

Squaxin Island Tribal Council Resolution No. 85-28, Page 2

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 13th day of June, 1985 at which time a quorum was present and passed by vote of 4 for, and σ against, with abstentions. 0

David W. Whitener, Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

David Lopeman

Evelyn Allen, Vice-Chairman